Cylinders and Keys
2
Copyright © 2013-2017, Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part
without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents. 45269-12/17
Introduction
Index
Introduction..................................... 2
Specifications & Features.................. 3

without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.45269-12/17
Mortise Cylinders
How to Order Examples
Access 3 Fixed Core Mortise Cylinder Ordered Separately
Quantity Keyset Cylinder Length Cam Keyway Finish
50 AA1 1500 114 A01 CRA1 626
Access 3 Fixed Core Mortise Cylinder Ordered with a Mortise Lock
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Keyway Finish Hand Access 3 Quick Code
50 AA1 ML2051 LSA CRA1 626 RHR AP, AS or AHS
Access 3 Interchangeable Core Mortise Cylinder Ordered Separately
Quantity Keyset Cylinder Length Cam Keyway Finish Collar *
50 AA1 1580 114 A01 CRA1 626 610F02
Access 3 Interchangeable Core Cylinder Ordered with a Mortise Lock
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Keyway Finish Hand Access 3 Quick Code
50 AA1 ML2051 LSA CRA1 626 RHR ACP, ACS, ACHS
Access 3 Interchangeable Temporary Core Cylinders Ordered with a Mortise Lock
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Finish Hand Access 3 Quick Code**
50 AA1 ML2051 LSA 626 RHR CT6AHR
Access 3 Interchangeable Core Mortise Housings Only
Quantity Housing Length Cam Finish
50 1070 (AP & AS), 1078 (AHS) 114 A01 626
*See page 14 for collar quick codes.
**See page 5 for Temporary Core Options Quick Codes
8
Copyright © 2013-2017, Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part
without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents. 45269-12/17
Cams for Mortise Cylinders
Cams for current products or models
Cam Type Part Number Brand Model/Description
A01 756F50
Corbin Russwin
Steel case mortise locks except classroom and institutional privacy functions. Deadbolt
functions of green cast iron case mortise locks. NOT for master ring mortise cylinders.
Arrow®, Marks 5000, PDQ All mortise functions using Cloverleaf cam.
A02 756F51
Corbin Russwin
Steel case mortise lock classroom (55), inside of vestibule (42) and institutional privacy
(69) functions. Most exit device trims. NOT for master ring mortise cylinders.
Baldwin All mortise locks.
R. R. Brink All except CKS.
Marks 7000, 9000 and most brands of older black cast iron locks.
A03 756F52
Corbin Russwin DL3000 Series Cylindrical Deadlocks only.
Adams Rite® 1800 Series, 4015 Deadlocks; 4500 and 4700 Series Latch Locks.
Lori 4500, 4600 Series Deadlocks.
A04 756F53 Corbin Russwin DL4000 Series Mortise Deadlocks only.
A05 756F54
Adams Rite® 4070 Series Deadlocks.
R. R. Brink “CKS” Control Key Switch.
A06 756F55 Schlage® L9000 Series (Cloverleaf only).
A07 756F56 Corbin Russwin	 DL4100 Series Deadlocks
A62 756F58
Corbin Russwin
Mortise Series Master Ring classroom (55) function and inside of vestibule (42) function
mortise locksets.
900 Series Mullion, WS700 Series Mullion (Both KRM)
DORMA Mortise Locks
A92 756F62 Corbin Russwin Concealed vertical rod exit device outside grip handle operators 01 and 02.
9

312V - 3-1/2" (89mm) vertical tailpiece 413F498 X
318 - 3-1/8" (79mm) tailpiece 284F138 X
How to Order Examples
Access 3 Fixed Core Rim Cylinder Ordered Separately
Quantity Keyset Cylinder Length Keyway Finish
50 AA1 3500 , 3600 or 3700 200 CRA1 626
Access 3 Fixed Core Rim Cylinder Ordered with an Exit Device
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Keyway Finish Hand Access 3 Quick Code
50 AA1 ED5200 L955 CRA1 630 RHR AP, AS or AHS
Access 3  Interchangeable Core Rim Cylinder ordered Separately
Quantity Keyset Cylinder Length Keyway Finish
50 AA1 3580, 3680 or 3788 178 CRA1 626
Access 3 Interchangeable Core Rim Cylinder Ordered with an Exit Device
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Keyway Finish Hand Access 3 Quick Code
50 AA1 ED5200 L955 CRA1 630 RHR ACP, ACS, ACHS
Access 3 Interchangeable Temporary Core Cylinders Ordered with an Exit Device
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Finish Hand Access 3 Quick Code**
50 AA1 ED5200 L955 626 RHR CT6AHR, CT6AHB or CT6AHG
Access 3 Interchangeable Core Rim Housings Only
Quantity Keyset Housing Length Finish
50 AA1 3070 or 3078 178 626
**See page 5 for Temporary Core Options Quick Codes
10
Copyright © 2013-2017, Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part
without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents. 45269-12/17
Large Format Interchangeable Core Cylinders
Interchangeable Core
For use with Corbin Russwin’s 6-pin
Interchangeable Core housings & shells.* Type Finish
8500 - AP Type
8600 - AS Type
8700 - AHS Type
605 - Bright Brass
606 - Satin Brass
611 - Bright Bronze
612 - Satin Bronze
613 - Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze - oil rubbed
613E - Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze – equivalent
618 - Bright Nickel Plated
619 - Satin Nickel Plated
622 - Flat Black Coated
625 - Bright Chromium Plated
626 - Satin Chromium Plated
722 - Black oxidized bronze, oil rubbed
Driver Assemblies
For use with LFIC cores
	 LFIC		             CL3300	    	        CL3100
How to Order Examples
AS Security Interchangeable Core Ordered Separately
Quantity Keyset Cylinder Keyway Finish
50 AA1 8600 CRA1 605
Part No. Driver Type
631F188  Driver, LFIC (114)
631F198  Driver, LFIC (138)
631F208  Driver, LFIC (112)
631F215  Driver S/A LFIC (134)
631F238 Driver, CL3300 Series
631F258 Driver, CL3100 Series
*8700 core must be used with 1078 or 3078 housings to maintain UL437 listing
11
Copyright © 2013-2017, Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part
without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.45269-12/17
Component Cylinders for Cylindrical Locks
For use with all Corbin Russwin lever and knob cylindrical locks.
Access 3 Fixed Core Component Cylinder for Corbin Russwin’s Products
Type Tailpiece Lockset Part Number Finish
2500 - AP Type
2600 - AS Type
2700 - AHS Type
031 CL3100 Series Vandal Resistant 778F778
606 - Satin Brass
626 - Satin Chrome
031H CK4300 Knob		  778F778
033
CL3300, CL3500, CL3600 (June 2000 and after),
CL3800, Lever Trim - A6/N6/PR6
622F308
033H G10 Exit Device Knob Trim 622F308
037 CL3700 Lever, CK4700 Knob 682F298
039 CL3900 680F608
039L CL3900 Lever (2” and 2-1/4” Thick Door) 671F068
044 CK4400 N/A
052 CK4200/UT5200 None
2501 - AP Type
2601 - AS Type
2701 - AHS Type
031 CL3100 Series Vandal Resistant 778F778
034 CL3300 622F308
Access 3 Fixed Core Component Cylinder for Other Manufacturer’s Products
Type Tailpiece Lockset Finish
2300 - AP Type
2800 - AS Type
2900 - AHS Type
001-C21
Schlage D Series Lever
Arrow H Series Knobs and Levers
Sargent 10 Line
606 - Satin Brass
626 - Satin Chrome
001-C22 Schlage AL and ND Series Levers
002-C21 Schlage D Series Knobs
002-C22 Schlage A Series Knobs (Ply, etc.)
002-C23 Sclage A Series Knobs (ORB only)
How to Order Examples
Access 3 Fixed Core Component Cylinder Ordered Separately
Quantity Keyset Cylinder Tailpiece Keyway Finish
50 AA1 2500 033 CRA1 626
50 AA1 2300 001-C21 CRA1 626
Access 3 Fixed Core Component Cylinder With Lockset
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Keyway Finish Quick Code
50 AA1 CL3357 PZD CRA1 626 AP, AS or AHS
Access 3 Interchangeable Core Cylinder Ordered With Lockset
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Keyway Finish Quick Code
50 AA1 CL3357 PZD CRA1 626 ACP, ACS, ACHS
12
Copyright © 2013-2017, Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part
without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents. 45269-12/17
Cylinders for Deadlocks and Padlocks
Deadlocks - DL2200/DL3200 Fixed Core Cylinders
Cylinder Type Tailpiece Deadbolt Function Keyway Finish
4500 - AP Type
4600 - AS Type
4700 - AHS Type
134-A51 11, 13, 17
CRA1
606 - Satin Brass
626 - Satin Chrome Plated
134-A52 12 (for 1-3/8" & 1-3/4" Door)
214-A52 12 (for 2" & 2-1/4" Door)
How to Order Examples
Access 3 Fixed Core Cylinder for DL2200/DL3200 Ordered Separately
Quantity Keyset Cylinder Tailpiece Keyway Finish
50 AA1 4500 134-A51 CRA1 606
Deadlock with Access 3 Fixed Core Cylinder
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Keyway Finish Quick Code
50 AA1 DL2213 CRA1 626 AP, AS or AHS
50 AA1 DL3213 CRA1 626 AP, AS or AHS
50 AA1 DL4113 CRA1 626 AP, AS or AHS
Deadlock with Access 3 Interchangeable Core Cylinder
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Keyway Finish Quick Code
50 AA1 DL2213 CRA1 626 ACP, ACS or ACHS
50 AA1 DL3213 CRA1 626 ACP, ACS or ACHS
50 AA1 DL4113 CRA1 626 ACP, ACS or ACHS
Deadlock with Mortise UL IC 6-Pin Housing
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Keyway Finish Quick Code
50 AA1 DL3213 CRA1 626 CT6AH (R/B/G), CTAHD OR CL6AH
50 AA1 DL4113 CRA1 626 CT6AH (R/B/G), CTAHD OR CL6AH
Padlocks - Interchangeable Core Cylinders
Cylinder Type Shackle Keyway Finish
8500 - AP Type
8600 - AS Type
8700 - AHS Type
7/8", 2-3/8" CRA1 606 - Satin Brass
Fixed core cylinders not available.
How to Order Example
Padlock with Access 3 Interchangeable Core Cylinder
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Keyway Shackle Length Finish Cylinder
50 AA1 PL5070 CRA1
7/8"
606 ACP, ACS or ACHS
50 AA1 PL5170 CRA1 606 ACP, ACS or ACHS
50 AA1 PL5270 CRA1 606 ACP, ACS or ACHS
Cylinders must be ordered separately for DL3000 and DL4100 Series deadlock cylinders, see page 6.
13
Copyright © 2013-2017, Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part
without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.45269-12/17
Access 3® Key Systems
PK-30-AP Pinning Kit
The PK-30-AP Kit is used to pin AP fixed and LFIC cylinders. The heavy duty steel kit prevents pins from mixing.
The kit includes:
	 • 100 each of bottom pins sizes 1-6
	 • 100 each of build up pins 1-11
	 • 100 each of master pins sizes 1-5
	 • 100 each of top pins sizes 1-9
	 • 100 each of bump resistant pins sizes 4-9
	 • 100 tumbler springs – part number 763F617
	 • 25 KIK/KIL/DB spring cover – part number 756F858
	 • 25 mortise/rim/LFIC spring cover – part number756F722
	 • 10 sidebar – part number 763F565
	 • Tweezer – part number 239F368
	 • Access 3 Key gauge – part number 756F937
PK-30-MASTER Master Pinning Kit
The PK-30-MASTER “Master Kit” includes all pins needed to re-pin AP, AS and AHS cylinders.
The kit includes:
	 • 100 each of angled bottom pins sizes 1-6 (L-R-C)
	 • 100 each of AP bottom pins sizes 1-6
	 • 100 each of build up pins sizes 1-11
	 • 100 each of master pins sizes 1-5
	 • 100 each of top pins sizes 1-9
	 • 100 each of bump resistant pins sizes 4-9
	 • 100 tumbler springs – part number 763F617
	 • 25 KIK/KIL/DB spring cover – part number 756F858
	 • 25 mortise/rim/LFIC spring cover – part number756F722
	 • 10 Sidebar – part number756F807
	 • 10 sidebar – part number 763F565
	 • 10 sidebar spring – part number 756F817
	 • 10 slider spring – part number 756F797
	 • 10 screw – part number 756F847
	 • Tweezer – part number 239F368
	 • Access 3 Key gauge – part number 756F937
See the Technical Manual for individual part numbers.
14